Police Commissioner’s Personnel Order

—Number—PO-14=196

—DateJuly 25, 2014
Post/Mention:

On July 1, 2014 Police Commissioner William B. Evans issued a thirty five (35) working day
suspension to Sgt. Martin Kraft, ID#8865 assigned to BAT/Operations Division, Org. #31000 in
connection with Internal Affairs Division Case Nos. E2009-071, 2011-0583, 2012-0019, 2013-0145 and
2013-0192. On September 20, 2013, former Police Commissioner Edward Davis executed a Settlement
Agreement in resolution of the above-referenced cases. Pursuant to the Settlement Agreement, Sgt.
Kraft accepted a forty five (45) working day suspension with ten (10) working days to serve and the
balance to remain in abeyance for one (1) year from the date of execution of the Agreement.

On or about November 4, 2013, the Internal Affairs Division initiated IAD Case No. 2013-0461,
alleging violations of Rules 320 §1B (Courts: Failure to submit Court Attendance Form) and §2 (Courts:
, Failure to appear when summonsed). The Bureau of Professional Standards sustained the above-
" referenced charges in IAD Case No. 2013-0461 for conduct committed within the one (1) year abeyance
time and after the execution of the above-referenced Settlement Agreement.

As aresult, pursuant to the Settlement Agreement, Sgt. Kraft will serve the balance of the forty
five (45) working day suspension. The suspension will be served beginning on July 2, 2014.

Sgt. Kraft is hereby reassigned to BAT/Suspended Section Org. #36133 effective Wednesday
July 2, 2014.

Woitiare. B rans)

William B. Evans
Police Commissioner






